

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20903-20907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in CRP No. 4493/2007  
& CRP No. 4494/2007 & CRP No. 4495/2007 & CRP No. 4502/2007 & CRP No.  
4504/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIDINDI VENKATA N.RAJU(D)TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay is restricted in regard to the one-third increase  
regarding trees.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master