

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20903-20907/2008

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIDINDI VENKATA N.RAJU(D)TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Abid Ali Beeran appearing on behalf of the respondent states that he accepts notices for some of the respondents. He has requested to disclose such number of respondents to the Registry at the earliest so as to issue notice for rest of the respondents. Issue Fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matters on 20-1-2009.

VA

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar