

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20903-20907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in CRP No. 4493/2007
& CRP No. 4494/2007 & CRP No. 4495/2007 & CRP No. 4502/2007 &
CRP No. 4504/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIDINDI VENKATA N.RAJU(D)TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran.P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti
service already issued so far as unserved Respondents are concerned.
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 15th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar