

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20903-20907/2008

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIDINDI VENKATA N.RAJU(D)TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-payment of Process fee and non-production of spare copies of the SLP. The service of notice is not complete on unserved Respondent No.5 in SLP (C) No.20903/08, Respondent No.3 in SLP (C) No. 20904, Respondent No.6 in SLP (C) No.20906/08 and Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No. 20907/08. Service is complete regarding all the other respondents except respondent No.6 in SLP (C) No.20906/08. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6 in SLP (C) No.20903/08, Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 to 8 in SLP (C) No.20904/08, Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 8 in SLP (C) No.20905/08 and Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 in SLP (C) No.20906/08 have filed their counter affidavits. The other respondents have not appeared, those served with notice.

List the matter on 10-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar