

>

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20903-  
20907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in CRP No. 4493/2007  
& CRP No. 4494/2007 & CRP No. 4495/2007 & CRP No. 4502/2007 & CRP  
No. 4504/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIDINDI VENKATA N.RAJU(D)TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master